Policy Number	D.7
Policy Name	International and National Awards for Girls
Version	002
Approved by the Board on	June 2023
Scheduled review date	June 2025

- 1. Policy
  - 1.1. GBWA values the achievements of all girls.
  - 1.2. GBWA will celebrate the achievement of girls achieving national and international awards
- 2. People
  - 2.1. All Leaders are able to recommend girls for the following GB International awards as determined by the procedures covering the award.
    - 2.1.1.Endurance Award (see GBA Policies and Procedures National and International Awards)
    - 2.1.2. Distinguished Service Award (see GBA Policies and Procedures National and International Awards)
  - 2.2. QA State Coordinator is responsible
    - 2.2.1.to oversee the QA programme including the submission of final folders.
  - 2.3. State Commissioner is responsible to

2.3.1. Oversee the application process for Pioneers applying for Pioneer Pin.

- 2.4. Board is responsible to
  - 2.4.1. Review this procedure in response to changes to the GBA policies and procedures for National and International Awards.
  - 2.4.2. Arrange a suitable annual event to present girls with International and National awards.
- 2.5. Operations Manager is responsible to
  - 2.5.1. Maintain a record of girls who have achieved International and National Awards.
- 3. Procedure
  - 3.1. All GBA procedures for International and National Awards will be followed.
  - 3.2. Members who, through GB, have achieved any level of The Duke of Edinburgh's International Award during the year, may be acknowledged at the annual presentation event.
- 4. Papers
  - 4.1. GBA Policies and Procedures National and International Awards.

Date of approval by the Board \_\_\_\_\_\_

Signature of State Commissioner \_\_\_\_\_ The Girls' Brigade Western Australia